
Friday Rāmere
5pm

7.30pm

9pm

Arrival & Registration

Welcome & Quiz Night

Braziers & Winter Hot Chocolate

BYO Dinner - see information email for local suggestions

MiCamp entrance

Dining Hall

outside Dining Hall

Including supper

Saturday Rāhoroi
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7am

7:45am

8am

9am

9:15am

12:30pm

Early Morning Exercise

Morning Prayer

Breakfast

Worship

Teaching Sessions

Adults
Pre-School Programme
Kids Programme
Youth

Lunch

Lawn

Auditorium

Dining Room

Auditorium

Auditorium
Lodge C

Rec Hall & Dining Hall
Lodge E

Dining Room

Early morning cereal available for families from 7am

Includes Common Good Filter Coffee in the Rec Hall Cafe 

Including Morning Tea served in each space

Including marshmallows



2pm

3:10pm

3.30pm
3.30pm

5:30pm

8:30pm

Activities

Afternoon Tea

Kids movie: ‘Storks’
Photo’s & Stories of 
      Vanuatu with Derek

Formal Dress Dinner

Cluedo

Supper

Worship Time

Dining Hall

Lodge C
Auditorium

Dining Hall

Dining Hall

Dining Hall

Auditorium

7am

7:45am

8am

9am

10.30am

12pm
12:30pm
12.30pm
1.45pm

Sunday Rātapu

Lawn
Rec Hall
outside Dining Hall
Dining Hall

Bubble Soccer
Bouncy Castle
Face Painting
Yarn over Yarn (knitting/craft)

Early Morning Exercise

Morning Prayer

Breakfast

Teaching Session

All Age Communion Service
with Baptism
Lunch
Clean Up
Scavenger Hunt
Group Photo & Prize Giving

Lawn

Auditorium

Dining Hall

see page ??

see page 4

Dining Hall
Whole Site

Deck outside Dining Hall
Lawn

followed by

followed by

Includes Common Good Filter coffee in the Rec Hall Cafe 

Early morning cereal available for families from 7am
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Including Morning Tea served in each space
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Activities
SATURDAY 

2PM

Bubble Soccer
An opportunity to lean into your joy and energy and play
football in inflatable balls. Spectators welcome.

Bouncy Castle
Have a fun time bouncing with other children on our very own
Bouncy Castle.

Face Painting
Have your face painted by Dominique who has perfected her
art and does not just offer to face paint at parties but also
regularly sits at the Whanganui River markets. A great way to
prepare for our fancy dress dinner, especially for children.

Yarn over Yarn
Bring your own project or learn how to knit / crochet. We will
provide yarn, basic patterns for cup cozies, prayer squares
and more.
Most importantly, good company, and advice. whether that’s
life or knitting! 

Lawn

Rec Hall

Deck outside Dining Hall

Dining Hall



Pastimes SATURDAY
3 . 3 0PM

Tournaments - all weekend    

Presentation about Vanuatu

Derek Barrett has just returned from 3 months in Vanuatu where
he was doing a sabbatical at the hospital in Port Vila. He is a keen
photographer and will share about his experience in Vanuatu,
including feedback about some of the work of the Anglican
Church and TearFund. 

Kids movie - ‘Storks’

Come, relax and enjoy the fun movie ‘Storks’ about a group of
storks who once delivered babies but now deliver packages.
Their journey is full of comedy, challenges, and heartwarming
moments as they rediscover the joy of bringing families together.
R.ated PG for mild action and some thematic elements

Auditorium 

Lodge C

Disc Golf Table Tennis
Golf, but actually fun! Collect a
disc and the course from Mel,
track your score and return the
disc alongside it to be in to win!
Prize for the champion of the
discs! 

Challenge your way up the
camp ladder! Play matches
throughout the weekend,
moving up by beating players
above you. Final standings
Sunday = prize + brags.

Looking for a bit of friendly competition this weekend? Mel and
Lydia are hosting two casual tournaments open to all campers:


