Friday **Arrival & Registration** 

# Rāmere

MiCamp entrance

BYO Dinner - see information email for local suggestions **Dining Hall** Welcome & Quiz Night Including supper **Braziers & Winter Hot Chocolate** outside Dining Hall Including marshmallows Rāhoroi

# 7.30pm 9pm

5pm

8am

9am

9:15am

12:30pm

Saturday

**Early Morning Exercise** 7am 7:45am

Early morning cereal available for families from 7am **Morning Prayer Breakfast** 

Worship

Includes Common Good Filter Coffee in the Rec Hall Cafe

**Teaching Sessions** Including Morning Tea served in each space Adults

Youth

Lunch

Pre-School Programme Kids Programme

**Auditorium** 

**Dining Room** 

**Auditorium** 

Lodge C

Lodge E

p10

Lawn

**Auditorium** 

**Dining Room** 

Rec Hall & Dining Hall

2pm 3:10pm	Activities Bubble Soccer Bouncy Castle Face Painting Yarn over Yarn (knitting/craft) Afternoon Tea	Lawn Rec Hall outside Dining F Dining Hall <b>Dining Hall</b>	Planthe afternoon the Trade Aid Stall
3.30pm 3.30pm	Kids movie: 'Storks' Photo's & Stories of Vanuatu with Derek	Lodge C Auditorium	파 Prayer Appointments available in the afternoor sign up on poster by the Trade Aid Stal
5:30pm	Formal Dress Dinner followed by	Dining Hall	yer Ap
	<b>Cluedo</b> followed by	Dining Hall	Pra
	Supper	Dining Hall	
8:30pm	Worship Time	Auditorium	
Sun	lay	I	Rātapu
7am	Early Morning Exercise		Lawn
7:45am	Early morning cereal available <b>Morning Prayer</b>	for families from	7am <b>Auditorium</b>
8am	<b>Breakfast</b> Includes Common Good Filter	coffee in the Rec	<b>Dining Hall</b> Hall Cafe
9am	<b>Teaching Session</b> Including Morning Tea served i	n each space	see page ??
10.30am	All Age Communion Serv with Baptism	rice	see page 4
12pm	Lunch		Dining Hall
12:30pm	Clean Up		Whole Site
12.30pm	Scavenger Hunt	Deck outside	Dining Hall
1.45pm	<b>Group Photo &amp; Prize Givin</b>	ng	Lawn

# **Activities**

SATURDAY

2PM

### **Bubble Soccer**

#### Lawn

An opportunity to lean into your joy and energy and play football in inflatable balls. Spectators welcome.

### **Bouncy Castle**

# **Rec Hall**

Have a fun time bouncing with other children on our very own Bouncy Castle.

# **Face Painting**

# Deck outside Dining Hall

Have your face painted by Dominique who has perfected her art and does not just offer to face paint at parties but also regularly sits at the Whanganui River markets. A great way to prepare for our fancy dress dinner, especially for children.

#### Yarn over Yarn

## **Dining Hall**

Bring your own project or learn how to knit / crochet. We will provide yarn, basic patterns for cup cozies, prayer squares and more.

Most importantly, good company, and advice. whether that's life or knitting!

# **Pastimes**

SATURDAY

3.30PM

### **Presentation about Vanuatu**

**Auditorium** 

Derek Barrett has just returned from 3 months in Vanuatu where he was doing a sabbatical at the hospital in Port Vila. He is a keen photographer and will share about his experience in Vanuatu, including feedback about some of the work of the Anglican Church and TearFund.

#### Kids movie - 'Storks'

Lodge C

Come, relax and enjoy the fun movie 'Storks' about a group of storks who once delivered babies but now deliver packages. Their journey is full of comedy, challenges, and heartwarming moments as they rediscover the joy of bringing families together. Rated PG for mild action and some thematic elements

# Tournaments - all weekend

Looking for a bit of friendly competition this weekend? Mel and Lydia are hosting two casual tournaments open to all campers:

# **Disc Golf**

**Table Tennis** 

Golf, but actually fun! Collect a disc and the course from Mel, track your score and return the disc alongside it to be in to win! Prize for the champion of the discs!

Challenge your way up the camp ladder! Play matches throughout the weekend, moving up by beating players above you. Final standings Sunday = prize + brags.